

27.02.2024.

PB

Sl. No.91.

Ct. No.652.

C.O. No.782 of 2016

Raj Lakshmi Pal & Ors.

Vs

Bord of Councillors, Sainthia Municipality & Anr.

Mr. Ashis Kumar Chowdhury.

.....for the opposite party no.1.

Opposite party no.1 is represented.

The petitioner is not represented.

I have reason to believe that the petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the application.

The revisional application, being C.O. 782 of 2016 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if there be any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)